OP \$40.00 762044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inventory Locator Service, Inc.		03/29/2001	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventory Locator Service, LLC	
Street Address:	8001 Centerview Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76204415	ILSMART.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(206)359-9000Phone:206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Sander, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03071.4900.0242.TM0123906
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Sander, Attorney of Record

900204610 REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0424

Signature:	/Andrea M. Sander/
Date:	10/13/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger with Inventory Locator Service, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger with Inventory Locator Service, LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0425

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

->

OF

INVENTORY LOCATOR SERVICE, INC.

INTO

INVENTORY LOCATOR SERVICE, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), Inventory Locator Service, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The names of the constituent entities to the merger and their respective jurisdictions of formation or organization are as follows:

Name of Entity	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	
Inventory Locator Service, Inc.	Tennessee	
Inventory Locator Service, LLC	Delaware	

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 48-21-110 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act and Section 18-209(b) of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Inventory Locator . Service, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective upon filing.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows: 3965 Mendenhall Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38115-5919.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any shareholder of the merging corporation.

DL-1163805v3

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:30 AM 03/30/2001 010157575 - 3367273

INVENTORY LOCATOR SERVICE, LLC

Bv:

Jacqueline K. Collier, Vice President and

Controller

DL-1163805v3

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0427